Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics

Any producer with
military service

Any principal
producer with
military service

Characteristics

FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS

Farms number
Land in farms acres
FARMS BY SIZE
1to 9 acres
10 to 49 acres
50 to 179 acres
180 to 499 acres
500 acres or more
OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS
Owned land in farms farms
acres
Rented or leased land in farms ...........cccccooviiiiicinnnee farms
acres
TENURE
Full owners farms
acres
Part owners farms
acres
Tenants farms
acres
MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS
Total farms
$1,000
Market value of agricultural products sold .................. farms
$1,000
Crops, including nursery and greenhouse crops ....farms
1,000
Livestock, poultry, and their
products farms
$1,000
Government payments farms
$1,000

FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)

Less than $1,000
$1,000 to $2,499
$2,500 to $4,999
$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $49,999
$50,000 or more

COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS

CCC loans (see text) farms
$1,000
Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve,
Farmable Wetlands, or Conservation Reserve
Enhancement Programs payments .............cccccooeennes farms
$1,000
Other Federal farm program payments ...............ccccc...... farms
$1,000

FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)

Oilseed and grain farming (1111)
Vegetable and melon farming (1112) ........ccoccvviiiiniveienieinens
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114) ........

8,873
1,514,541

744
2,597
3,343
1,632

557

8,627
1,166,507
1

348,034

8,873
887,459

8,873
873,189
2

368,444

3,487
504,745
3,390
14,270

56
5,971

1,295
4,779
2,651
9,491

2,131
164
244
240

8,286
1,382,520

681
2,400
3,149
1,549

507

8,076
1,074,775
1

307,745

6,520
687,119
1,556
655,854
0

8,286
679,923

8,286
666,942
1

324,876

3,217
342,066
3,181
12,981

1,882

55
5,946

1,230
4,568
2,483
8,414

2,015

225
221

FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.

Other crop farming (1119) ....
Tobacco farming (11191) .
Cotton farming (11192)
Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all

other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199)

Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111) ..

Cattle feedlots (112112)

Dairy cattle and milk production (11212)

Hog and pig farming (1122)

Poultry and egg production (1123) .

Sheep and goat farming (1124)

Aquaculture and other

animal production (1125, 1129) (see text) ....

OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS
Farms by-

Type of organization (see text):
Operation more than 50 percent owned
by one producer's household and/or
extended family (see text) .
Limited Liability Company ....

Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text):

Family or individual
Partnership ...
Corporation ...

Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing
association, American Indian Reservation, etc. .

Number of producers (see text):
1 producer ...
2 producers
3 producers
4 producers ..
5 or more producers

Number of male producers (see text):
1 producer
2 producers .
3 producers .
4 producers ...
5 or more producers .

Number of female producers (see text):
1 producer ......
2 producers .
3 producers .
4 producers ...
5 or more producers .

Farms reporting-

Fiber-optic
Mobile internet service for a cell
phone or other device (see text) .
Satellite ..........cccovnee
Don't know (see text) .
Other internet service ...

Farms by number of households sharing
in netincome of operation:

1 household ..

2 households

3 households

4 households ...

5 or more households

Any producer with g‘rg)égégc",aﬁl]
military service military service
2,810 2,686
1 1
2,809 2,685
1,486 1,411
106 102
397 340
78 73
111 105
258 215
848 756
8,495 7,945
730 641
7,540 7,097
617 552
442 388
274 249
3,327 3,327
4,535 4,137
578 471
235 181
198 170
7,368 7,045
1,031 855
253 201
62 48

66 49
4,502 4,117
29 231
68 64

21 20

15 15
6,493 6,020
320 293
1,875 1,745
1,157 1,079
714 677
2,074 1,894
1,121 1,040
573 542
94 89
7,287 6,838
1,198 1,100
208 185
90 81

90 82

68 Wisconsin
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