Table 65. Producers with Military Service - Selected Farm Characteristics: 2017 [Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service	Characteristics	Any producer with military service	Any principal producer with military service
FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS			FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS) - Con.		
Farmsnumber	8,873	8,286 1,382,520	` ,	2.040	2,686
Land in farmsacres FARMS BY SIZE	1,514,541	1,382,520	Other crop farming (1119) Tobacco farming (11191) Cotton farming (11192) Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all	2,810 1 -	2,000 1 -
1 to 9 acres	744	681	Sugarcane farming, hay farming, and all other crop farming (11193, 11194, 11199)	2,809	2,685
10 to 49 acres	2,597	2,400	Beef cattle ranching and farming (112111)	1,486	1,411
50 to 179 acres	3,343 1,632	3,149 1,549	Cattle feedlots (112112)	106 397	102 340
500 acres or more	557	507	Hog and pig farming (1122)Poultry and egg production (1123)	78 111	73 105
OWNED AND RENTED LAND IN FARMS			Sheep and goat farming (1124)	258	215
Owned land in farmsfarms acres	8,627 1,166,507	8,076 1,074,775	animal production (1125, 1129) (see text)	848	756
Rented or leased land in farms	1,935 348,034	1,766 307,745	OTHER FARM CHARACTERISTICS		
TENURE			Farms by-		
Full ownersfarms	6,938	6,520	Type of organization (see text): Operation more than 50 percent owned		
Part ownersfarms	736,628	687,119	by one producer's household and/or	0.405	7.045
acres	1,689 734,433	1,556 655,854	extended family (see text)Limited Liability Company	8,495 730	7,945 641
Tenants farms acres	246 43,480	210 39,547	Operation's legal status for tax purposes (see text):		
MARKET VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS			Family or individual Partnership	7,540 617	7,097 552
SOLD AND GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS			Corporation	442	388
Total	8,873 887,459	8,286 679,923	Other - estate or trust, prison farm, grazing association, American Indian Reservation, etc	274	249
Market value of agricultural products soldfarms	8,873	8,286	Number of producers (see text): 1 producer	3,327	3,327
\$1,000 Crops, including nursery and greenhouse cropsfarms	873,189 5,692	666,942 5,331	2 producers	4,535 578	4,137 471
\$1,000	368,444	324,876	4 producers	235	181
Livestock, poultry, and their productsfarms	3.487	3,217	5 or more producers	198	170
\$1,000 Government paymentsfarms	504,745 3,390	342,066	Number of male producers (see text):	7 260	7,045
\$1,000	14,270	3,181 12,981	1 producer 2 producers	7,368 1,031	855
FARMS BY ECONOMIC CLASS (SEE TEXT)			3 producers	253 62	201 48
Less than \$1,000	2,026	1,882	5 or more producers	66	49
\$1,000 to \$2,499	1,072	1,016	Number of female producers (see text):		
\$2,500 to \$4,999 \$5,000 to \$9,999	1,044 1,075	973 1,001	1 producer	4,502 290	4,117 231
\$10,000 to \$24,999	1,178	1,114	3 producers	68	64
\$25,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 or more	679 1,799	643 1,657	4 producers	21 15	20 15
COMMODITY CREDIT CORPORATION (CCC) LOANS	,	,	Farms reporting-		
AND FEDERAL FARM PROGRAM PAYMENTS			Internet access Dial-up	6,493 320	6,020 293
CCC loans (see text)farms	56	55	DSL	1,875	1,745
\$1,000 Conservation Reserve, Wetlands Reserve,	5,971	5,946	Cable modemFiber-optic	1,157 714	1,079 677
	1 205	1 220	Mobile internet service for a cell	2,074	1.894
Enhancement Programs payments	1,295 4,779	1,230 4,568	phone or other device (see text)	1,121	1,040
Other Federal farm program paymentsfarms \$1,000	2,651 9,491	2,483 8,414	Don't know (see text) Other internet service	573 94	542 89
FARMS BY NORTH AMERICAN INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (NAICS)			Farms by number of households sharing in net income of operation:		
• •			1 household	7,287	6,838
Oilseed and grain farming (1111) Vegetable and melon farming (1112)	2,131 164	2,015 137	2 households	1,198 208	1,100 185
Fruit and tree nut farming (1113)	244	225	4 households	90	81
Greenhouse, nursery, and floriculture production (1114)	240	221	5 or more households	90	82